	U.S. Department of Commerce PATENTS ONLY
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Plea	PATENTS ONLY ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ProVenture, LLC  Additional name of conveying party attached? YesXX_ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  ProVenture (Far East) Limited  Unit B, 9/F, Wing On Cheong Building 5 Wing Lok Street Central, Hong Kong
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _XX_ No
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Alan C. Rose, Esq. Internal Address: 38th Floor	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Pat. No. 6,119,038
Street Address 2029 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed (Check No. )  X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:  16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	

Man C. Rose Alan C. Rose Reg. No. 17,047 May 15, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000115 6119038

original document.

REEL: 011812 FRAME: 0820

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ProVenture, LLC of Duluth, Georgia, USA (ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment recorded in the US Patent Office at Reel 9887, Frame 0812, of all right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 6,119,038, granted September 12, 2000, the invention disclosed in said patent, and all US and foreign applications and resulting patent rights pertaining to or based on said invention and/or said patent, including all foreign priority rights, specifically including PCT Application No. PCT/US99/27240 and all rights associated therewith or derived therefrom;

WHEREAS, ProVenture (Far East) Limited (ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at Unit B, 9/F, Wing On Cheong Building, 5 Wing Lok Street, Central, Hong Kong desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, applications and Letters Patent granted and to be granted for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the above-identified letters patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which have been and may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications covered by this Assignment, and

in and to the right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, the ASSIGNOR agrees that it will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

PATENT REEL: 011812 FRAME: 0821

Docket No. 16582-11

And for the above-named considerations, the ASSIGNOR authorizes and empowers the AS-SIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Office and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

PROVENTURE, LLC

Dated: MARCH 4,2001	by Judon
	Name: JAMES N DOLLE
	Title: MANAGING PARTIUER
	Address: 2680 BRADLEY FB
	WESTLAKE OH 44145
	USA
STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY	) ) ss. )
	me personally appeared Tames N Doyle person-
` _ :	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within	n instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or

the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MONICA MURPHY Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires April 2, 2003

(SEAL)

REEL: 011812 FRAME: 0822